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Catterick
Montag, 9. Februar 2026
1 15:00 Racing To School Maiden Hurdle

5092 m 9.837 PLCPT

2 15:30 Download The Raceday Ready App Mares' Handicap Chase
5077 m 7.377 PLCPT

3 16:00 Bowel Screening Programme Saves Lives Handicap Hurdle
3881 m 8.854 PLCPTQUAPT

4 16:30 Racing TV Profits Returned To Racing Handicap Chase
3867 m 7.377 PLCPTQUAPT

5 17:00 racingtv.com Mares' Handicap Hurdle
3159 m 6.886 PLCPTQUAPT

6 17:30 Racing Again 24th February Handicap Hurdle
3159 m 8.854 PLCPTQUAPT
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
A Great Excuse 4
Adaay Dancing 5
Asa 2
Athair Mor 4
Bathgate 3
Blue Bear 6
Born In The West 3
Comanche Magic 6

Daly Boy 1
Demoiselle Kap 6
El Muchacho 4
Florita 2
Forest Blaze 3
Frisby 1
Gardener 3
Haarar 6

Hawthorn Street 1
Imperial Bede 4
Innisfree Lass 2
Joltin N Jiving 3
Kingston Narcissus 3
Klitschko 6
Loulou Madrik 1
Lunar Ocean 4

Magnolia 6
Marlacoo 3
Menaggio 3
Merry Shuil 5
Oneinthewell 1
Onesoc 4
Overabottleofred 2
Pigeon House 3

Pure Surf 4
Similar Story 2
Solid Performer 1
Theatre Light 5
Three Dons 6
Vanilla Dancer 5
Voodoo Angel 5
West Lawn 2

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Brian Hughes 1,3,6 Charlie Hammond 2,6 Charlie Maggs 2,5
Craig Nichol 1,6 Danny McMenamin 5 David Bass 4,5
Gavin Sheehan 3,4 Jack Power 4 Jamie Hamilton 1,3
Joe Williamson 2,3 Jonathan England 2,3,6 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. 1,4
Joshua Thompson 6 Lee Edwards 1 Nathan Moscrop 5
Oscar Palmer 6 Pippa Brown 4 Robert-T. Dunne 2
Ross Chapman 3 Ryan Mania 4 Sean Bowen 1
Sean Quinlan 2,3,5,6 Stan Sheppard 3 Toby Wynne 1
William Maggs 3,4

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A W Carroll 6 B Haslam 1 Billy Aprahamian 3,4 C Grant 5
C N Kellett 1 D McCain Jnr 1,3,5 J & A O'Neill 1,4 J Candlish 3,5,6
J Parkinson & S Smith 4,6 J Walton 2 James Owen 1 Lucinda Hughes 6
M Comley 4,5 M E Sowersby 3,4 M Walford 1,3 Micky Hammond 6
O Greenall & J Guerriero 1 P A Kirby 2,3 Paul Robson 4 R Menzies 3
S Corbett 5 S Edmunds 2,6 S England 2,3,6 T Lacey 3
T R Gretton 2 V Thompson 4 W Coltherd 2
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1
15:00

5092 m
9.837 

H

Racing To School Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.446 2.509 1.254 628)

1
5092

ML: 7,0

71.70

Daly Boy
6j. b W (Kamsin - Destinee Chalnetta)

Trainer: O Greenall & J Guerriero
Besitzer: Dr James  Barry Johnson

Craig Nichol

15.01 Newcastle 5 74.4 4080 5.446 4,3 Craig Nichol Lewisham Grove, Loulou Madrik, Port Statio
26.12 Sedgefield 2 69.9 3994 4.193 7,5 Sean Quinlan Dalston Lad, Atlantic Lad
08.03 Ayr 3 71.7 3219 2.451 11,0 Henry Brooke Sanilam, Wanderinginthedark
08.12 Ballycrystal 2 74.8 4828 2.451 6,0 B Lawless Cinammon Roll, Sleedagh

2
ML: 6,0

71.70

Frisby
8j. b W (Flemensfirth - Je T'aime)

Trainer: B Haslam
Besitzer: Hold My Beer, M Lee & Partn

Lee Edwards

27.12 Wetherby 2 68.9 4869 6.337 5,5 B S Hughes Chasingouttheblues, Aboutdamntime
18.11 Kelso 3 72.1 4715 5.281 4,3 B S Hughes Golden Point, My Lady Elektra
25.09 Perth 2 65.8 4042 8.226 6,5 B S Hughes King Roly, Lightkeeper
08.09 Perth 4 66.7 4042 6.337 5,0 B S Hughes Lightkeeper, King Roly, Garde Des Champs
15.05 Perth 3 73.5 4055 5.281 5,0 B S Hughes Go Go Chicago, Park Annonciade

3
ML: 3,25

71.70

Hawthorn Street
7j. br W (Flemensfirth - Winged Empress)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: Toby Cole & Stars Of The Bo

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

16.01 Windsor 4 69.9 4828 15.843 11,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Moneygarrow, They Call Me Hugo, Swindon
24.01 Doncaster 4 74.4 3903 6.535 8,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. George's Lad, Calimystic, As Legends Have
19.11 Tinahely 1 74.8 4828 6.535 4,5 B O'Neill Tambo's Troops, Jackstell
21.10 Loughanmore U 74.8 4828 6.535 5,5 B O'Neill Teeshan, Boyles Hill, Majestic Moment

4
ML: 5,0

71.70

Loulou Madrik
5j. b W (Choeur Du Nord - Sunday Madrik)

Trainer: M Walford
Besitzer: Ursa Major Racing Ltd & Part

Jamie Hamilton

27.01 Newcastle 3 72.1 4080 5.446 4,3 Jamie Hamilton Le Beau Madrik, Eagles Reprieve
15.01 Newcastle 2 74.4 4080 5.446 126,0 Charlotte Jones Lewisham Grove, Port Station
26.12 Sedgefield 4 69.9 3994 4.193 51,0 Tom Midgley Dalston Lad, Daly Boy, Atlantic Lad
06.12 Wetherby 8 69.9 3219 3.812 126,0 Charlotte Jones Starmount, Madame La Papillon, Two Broth
19.10 Tinahely 5 74.8 4828 3.812 8,0 B Dunleavy Finisk Pride, Impact Sub, Lines Crossed

5
ML: 11,0

71.70

Oneinthewell
5j. b W (Mastercraftsman - Melior)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: Cambrianway Ltd

Sean Bowen

18.01 Fakenham 3 73.5 4024 5.446 21,0 Nathan Howie King Jon Oliver, Clay Pigeons
26.12 Wetherby 7 74.8 3963 4.753 4,0 Nathan Howie Brookside La, Wise Move, Fast Work
22.11 Huntingdon 5 72.6 3174 3.697 21,0 Nathan Howie Glance At Midnight, Unjeu Royal, Hans Lipp
14.11 Southwell 5 71.7 3184 4.193 21,0 Nathan Howie Adonedeal, Mount Gay Run, Wondering Wh
27.09 Listowel 12 73.0 3219 6.694 15,0 Jordan Gainford Blue Waters, Louiescall, I'm A Rocket Man

6
ML: 4,5

71.70

Solid Performer
8j. b W (Sholokhov - She's A Venture)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: Hemmings Racing

Brian Hughes

02.01 Ayr 3 72.6 4115 5.446 19,0 B S Hughes Kings Champion, Sleedagh
18.11 Kelso 3 71.7 4196 4.357 7,0 B S Hughes Eagles Reprieve, The G Wizard
26.04 Woodford 1 76.2 4828 4.357 2,5 Zac Baker William Yeats, Perseo

7
ML: 101,0

68.50

Whispering Cloud
5j. b S (Cloudings - Too Generous)

Trainer: C N Kellett
Besitzer: Joe Biggs

Toby Wynne

21.11 Catterick 12 67.6 3160 2.451 301,0 Jack Power Nimba, Dermo's Boy, Static Charm
10.11 Carlisle 12 70.8 3450 2.178 401,0 Charlie Maggs Lune Brillante, Trinity Street, Capricciose

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
15:30

5077 m
7.377 

Cross

Download The Raceday Ready App Mares' Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 7.377  (3.961 1.822 911 456 227)

1
5077

ML: 4,5

76.20

Overabottleofred
7j. ch S (Schiaparelli - Your Turn)

Trainer: T R Gretton
Besitzer: C Davis

Robert-T. Dunne

18.01 Fakenham 4 66.7 4265 26.015 3,2 R T Dunne Belle Montrose, Sainte Doctor, Moviddy
19.04 Huntingdon 1 76.2 4745 4.285 2,7 G Sheehan Lucky Rose, Comeonrita
25.02 Leicester 2 76.2 4046 4.285 2,7 David Noonan Shesupincourt, Lady Pretender
28.12 Leicester 2 76.2 4564 4.821 8,0 Fergus Gillard Ronnies Reflection, Everyonesacritic
18.05 Uttoxeter 3 74.4 4691 3.248 9,0 Fergus Gillard Clatterbridge, Tis But A Scratch

2
ML: 4,0

75.70

Asa
7j. gr S (Balko - Reine De Glace)

Trainer: P A Kirby
Besitzer: The Yorkshire Puddings

Joe Williamson

22.01 Wetherby 3 75.7 4852 3.169 3,5 Joe Williamson La Higuera, Moveonbuy
22.12 Musselburgh 6 74.4 4792 3.697 5,0 Joe Williamson Reflection Of You, Lizzie Luna, Bollin Matild
08.11 Kelso 7 66.7 4196 7.393 23,0 Joe Williamson Heart Above, Coniston George, Wolfspear
26.10 Aintree 9 65.8 4964 10.034 41,0 Joe Williamson Ernest Gray, Lipa K, Lihyan
05.10 Kelso 8 69.9 4196 4.753 19,0 Joe Williamson The Navigator, Red Force One, Fostered Ph

3
ML: 8,0

73.90

Similar Story
8j. b S (Mahler - Bell Walks Eve)

Trainer: W Coltherd
Besitzer: Wilma Duffus

Sean Quinlan

03.02 Carlisle U 65.8 4204 6.830 4,3 Sean Quinlan Celestial Fashion, Lady In The Park, Iloveth
25.01 Sedgefield 5 73.0 5284 3.697 21,0 Sean Quinlan Slaney Opera, Delgany Deadline, Scottish K
28.12 Catterick U 76.2 5079 4.753 26,0 Alan Doyle Valence D'Aumont, Mersey Street, Scottish 
29.11 Newcastle 9 68.0 4041 8.714 21,0 Peter Kavanagh Alcedo, Grand Geste, Breizh River
10.11 Carlisle U 72.6 4014 5.413 7,5 Peter Kavanagh Celestial Fashion, Easy To Follow, Ostrava 

4
ML: 6,0

73.00

Innisfree Lass
8j. b S (Yeats - Topless)

Trainer: S Edmunds
Besitzer: The Danum Partnership

Charlie Hammond

11.01 Fontwell 5 72.6 5221 3.697 5,5 Charlie Hammond Cooleenymore, Only Gossip, Animal
27.11 Uttoxeter U 75.7 4837 3.294 4,0 Charlie Hammond Fortune Dancer, Fortunefavorsdbold, Ginder
07.11 Fontwell 2 76.2 5221 3.435 8,5 Harry Reed Fortune Dancer, He Is A Cracker
07.03 Leicester U 74.4 4564 4.285 3,2 Charlie Hammond Dunworley, Spotty Dog, Fortunefavorsdbold
09.02 Chepstow 2 72.6 4747 4.768 9,5 Charlie Hammond The Midwife, Itsnoteasy

5
ML: 3,0

71.20

Florita
8j. b S (Shirocco - Maca Rince)

Trainer: S England
Besitzer: Sam England Racing Club

Jonathan England

01.02 Market Rasen 1 69.4 3853 4.225 5,5 Jonathan England Chief Black Robe, Everyonesacritic
26.12 Wetherby 4 70.8 3900 3.697 5,5 Callum Bewley Wolfburg, Athair Mor, Bo Cruz
04.12 Market Rasen 1 64.9 3853 3.961 15,0 J M Quinlan Girls Best Friend, Forsa Bay
14.11 Southwell 4 66.7 4104 3.294 17,0 J M Quinlan Jack Hoola, Top Guy, Streamsforth Lad
09.06 Southwell 5 68.5 4104 3.248 15,0 Jonathan England Land Girl's Luck, Our Pink Lady, Ruler Of T

6
ML: 34,0

64.40

West Lawn
10j. b S (Westlake - Garden Feature)

Trainer: J Walton
Besitzer: Messrs F T Walton

Charlie Maggs

30.01 Catterick 3 64.4 5079 4.285 9,0 Charlie Maggs Bo Cruz, Court At Slip
01.01 Catterick 6 64.4 5094 4.225 29,0 Charlotte Jones East Eagle, Rebel Intentions, Bollin Neil
10.12 Hexham 5 65.8 4685 4.806 12,0 Harry Reed Adveram, Guernesey, Superior Glance
13.11 Sedgefield 4 64.4 5284 3.248 29,0 Harry Reed Upfordebate, Emotional Roller, Halfway Hou
25.10 Kelso 6 64.4 4715 5.281 67,0 Harry Reed Diamond Dealer, Cosmic Blizzard, Wearelo

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
16:00

3881 m
8.854 

H

Bowel Screening Programme Saves Lives Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 8.854  (4.753 2.187 1.094 547 273)

1
3881

ML: 9,0

76.20

Joltin N Jiving
6j. b W (Court Cave - Drumderry)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: Craig & Laura Buckingham

Brian Hughes

20.12 Haydock 5 71.7 3149 7.922 6,0 B S Hughes Saligo Bay, King Ulanda, Ip Up
18.11 Kelso 2 76.2 3265 4.753 3,5 B S Hughes Magnolia, Kingston Narcissus
04.04 Aintree 8 73.0 3313 56.270 151,0 B S Hughes Salvator Mundi, Romeo Coolio, Karbau
17.02 Carlisle 1 69.9 3420 3.812 2,0 B S Hughes Kahavari, Pigeon House
13.11 Bangor-On-Dee 2 69.9 3351 4.753 15,0 B S Hughes Junker D'allier, Theatre Tom

2
ML: 17,0

75.30

Menaggio
7j. b W (Milan - Nova Stella)

Trainer: Billy Aprahamian
Besitzer: Will Ramsay And Victoria Soll

Gavin Sheehan

31.12 Uttoxeter 4 74.4 4012 5.651 34,0 Lt Cdr Vicki Sollitt John Barbour, Woodland Park, Catch On M
24.11 Kempton U 72.6 4828 11.618 81,0 Tom Cannon Chance Another One, Viroflay, First Confes
07.11 Hexham 7 74.8 4037 10.562 29,0 Lt Cdr Vicki Sollitt Hello Judge, Malaita, Sunset Hill
30.10 Stratford U 73.5 3912 7.209 23,0 Lt Cdr Vicki Sollitt Be Aware, Cerendipity, The Widdow Maker
01.04 Kempton U 73.9 4828 10.967 2,5 Tom Cannon Young Buster, Flegmatik, Hermino AA

3
ML: 21,0

75.30

Pigeon House
6j. ch W (Saxon Warrior - Zaitana)

Trainer: J Candlish
Besitzer: Le Pigeons

Sean Quinlan

28.06 Lingfield 5 61.2 2615 3.454 6,0 Joe Leavy One Million Dreams, Irezumi, Laser Focus
12.06 Dieppe 5 67.1 3799 7.603 3,7 William Shanahan Halite, First Polar, Gentleman Valley
02.05 Musselburgh 2 61.2 2813 4.187 3,2 Callum Shepherd Trojan Sun, Yakhabar
08.04 Pontefract 3 59.0 3623 4.320 2,5 George Wood Diamand De Vindecy, Royal Deeside
02.04 Musselburgh 2 69.4 3216 3.974 2,7 Simon Walker Throne Hall, Glasses Up

4
ML: 6,0

75.30

Kingston Narcissus
7j. bl W (Authorized - Kingston Acacia)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: John Johnson

Ross Chapman

26.12 Sedgefield 1 73.0 3994 4.066 9,5 Ross Chapman Summergrounds, Sign Again
06.12 Wetherby 3 76.2 3219 5.281 5,5 Ross Chapman Chase A Fortune, Double Oban
18.11 Kelso 3 73.5 3265 4.753 19,0 Ross Chapman Magnolia, Joltin N Jiving
01.01 Musselburgh U 71.7 3131 10.562 6,0 Ross Chapman Slugger, Ravenscraig Castle, Scots Poet
06.12 Sedgefield 1 71.7 3381 4.193 3,0 Ross Chapman Plantaroma, Idaho Valley

5
ML: 3,75

73.90

Marlacoo
6j. b W (Wings Of Eagles - Sally Knox)

Trainer: T Lacey
Besitzer: Raceshare - Marlacoo

Stan Sheppard

11.12 Warwick 3 73.9 4229 4.753 2,3 Stan Sheppard Yellow Star, Libre De Choeur
14.11 Cheltenham 10 72.1 4225 10.892 4,0 Cameron Iles A Pai De Nom, Lucky Manifest, As Legends 
11.10 Chepstow 2 73.0 4747 5.281 2,8 Stan Sheppard Tranquil Sea, Idefix De Ciergues
25.05 Uttoxeter 3 72.1 4012 4.066 1,8 Stan Sheppard Miss Maverick, Fine Casting
25.04 Fontwell 3 73.0 4375 4.066 3,0 Stan Sheppard Valadon, Kingston Gent

6
ML: 7,0

71.70

Born In The West
7j. gr W (Westerner - Lucinda Grey)

Trainer: S England
Besitzer: Angela Mary Leggett

Jonathan England

30.01 Catterick 1 74.8 5094 4.753 2,7 Jonathan England Colonial Empire, Rioja Alta
16.01 Market Rasen 5 73.9 4642 5.809 6,0 Tom Midgley Heart Over Head, Tzarmix, Seahouses
16.12 Catterick 1 75.7 5094 3.477 2,5 Rebecca Hitchen Dillarchie, Rebel Intentions
26.11 Wetherby 5 72.1 3963 5.809 15,0 Callum Bewley Onewaywest, Just Call Me Lucy, Singapore 
06.11 Sedgefield 5 73.5 3882 4.700 3,2 Jonathan England Fat Harry, Fierce Warrior, Groovy Blue

7
ML: 5,5

71.20

Bathgate
6j. b W (Bathyrhon - Comtesse Du Sud)

Trainer: P A Kirby
Besitzer: The Bathgate Partnership

Joe Williamson

21.01 Catterick 1 73.5 3883 5.281 6,5 Joe Williamson Inferno Sacree, Gardener
22.12 Musselburgh 4 75.7 3131 3.697 4,3 Joe Williamson Magna Victor, Gemini Man, John Betjeman
05.12 Sedgefield 1 76.2 3381 3.248 2,1 Joe Williamson Toby Two Scoops, No More Bolero
04.12 Market Rasen 2 70.8 3333 4.753 1,7 Joe Williamson Freddy Robinson, Uhtred Ragnarson
24.11 Sedgefield 2 75.7 3381 3.248 2,5 Joe Williamson John Betjeman, Inferno Sacree

8
ML: 7,0

68.90

Forest Blaze
7j. br W (Kapgarde - Ixora)

Trainer: M Walford
Besitzer: M Blades, Craggs, Clark And 

Jamie Hamilton

22.01 Wetherby 2 76.2 3963 3.169 2,8 Jamie Hamilton Eric Carmen, Ionity
02.01 Ayr 3 76.2 4115 4.225 7,0 Jamie Hamilton So Many Roads, Velvet Vulcan
01.12 Ayr 2 75.7 3923 4.225 4,5 Jamie Hamilton Beat The Retreat, So Many Roads
07.11 Hexham 5 75.7 4685 4.806 3,5 Jamie Hamilton Wee Alki, Maura Jeanne, Shoeshine Boy
14.04 Hexham 4 74.8 4049 4.806 4,0 Jamie Hamilton Blakey Boy, Larkfield Lusive, Romeo Brown

9
ML: 15,0

68.50

Gardener
10j. b W (Dragon Dancer - Alliance Doree)

Trainer: M E Sowersby
Besitzer: J M Plummer & Mr M E Sowe

William Maggs

21.01 Catterick 3 73.5 3883 5.281 81,0 Aaron Anderson Bathgate, Inferno Sacree
28.12 Catterick 11 74.8 3883 4.489 81,0 Aaron Anderson Soldierofthestorm, Wasthatok, Escort'kheop
29.11 Bangor-On-Dee U 75.7 3490 6.337 17,0 Lewis Stones Jour D'Evasion, Passing Kate, Grey Diamon
09.03 Warwick 5 74.8 3219 4.753 12,0 Lewis Stones Aggagio, Ilitch, King Ulanda
06.02 Ffos Las 4 76.2 4023 4.066 6,5 K Brogan Casual Observer, Double Click, Walkinthew

Ergebnis: Quoten:



Rennen # 409.02.2026 - Catterick Seite 6

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 438230 / ExtID: 304958 / Utc: 09.02.2026 08:52:0009.02.2026 - Catterick Seite 6

4
16:30

3867 m
7.377 

Cross

Racing TV Profits Returned To Racing Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 7.377  (3.961 1.822 911 456 227)

1
3867

ML: 6,0

76.20

Imperial Bede
8j. b W (Robin Du Nord - Amusez Moi)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: John P McManus

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

17.01 Haydock 4 69.9 4008 7.657 7,5 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Throatlash, Icare Grandchamp, Southoftheb
11.12 Hexham 4 76.2 4037 6.284 3,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Rattling Road, Grand Voyage, High Moon
02.11 Wetherby 3 70.8 3900 10.562 15,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Tedley, Choosethenews
17.07 Uttoxeter 6 74.8 4023 4.700 8,0 R P McLernon Imac Wood, Trapista, Golfe Clair
14.06 Market Rasen 7 74.8 3459 5.677 7,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Stroll On By, Stormin Crossgales, Gower Pri

2
ML: 5,0

75.70

Onesoc
9j. b W (Valirann - Hollyvillaexpress)

Trainer: J Parkinson & S Smith
Besitzer: A Ellis

Jack Power

18.02 Market Rasen 2 74.8 3853 5.089 2,0 Peter Kavanagh Captain Ivan, Ballywood
10.02 Catterick 1 71.7 3869 4.225 5,0 Peter Kavanagh Ideallko, As Tears Go By
22.01 Catterick 4 73.9 3160 3.697 17,0 Peter Kavanagh Bathgate, Far Away West, Rhiannon Ring
06.04 Wetherby 4 68.5 3050 5.096 5,0 Ross Chapman Sword Of Fate, Sao, Greenrock Abbey
18.03 Newcastle 3 70.8 4041 5.809 3,5 Sean Quinlan Road Warrior, Gold Emery

3
ML: 4,5

74.80

A Great Excuse
6j. b W (Lucky Speed - Banjo Finn)

Trainer: M Comley
Besitzer: Linda Johnson

David Bass

22.01 Huntingdon U 72.6 3314 5.625 3,0 Tom Broughton Touquet, Kahavari, Plantaroma
13.12 Lingfield 1 75.7 3219 3.248 5,0 Jamie Brace Superstylin, Touquet
19.11 Ffos Las 4 76.2 3898 3.248 4,2 David Bass Jaipaletemps, Dj Pete, Ballywood
18.02 Taunton 5 72.6 3823 4.955 67,0 Liam Harrison Duffry Trixs, Devon Dude, The Final Word
01.02 Wetherby 7 71.7 3963 4.357 126,0 Liam Harrison Lud'or, Skuna Bay, Followcato

4
ML: 7,0

72.10

El Muchacho
9j. gr W (Walk In The Park - La Segnora)

Trainer: M E Sowersby
Besitzer: T J Stubbins  M  E Sowersby

William Maggs

01.01 Catterick 1 74.4 3869 4.225 7,5 Aaron Anderson Defence Witness, Imperial Rule
24.11 Sedgefield 5 68.9 4250 4.700 9,5 Aaron Anderson Ladronne, Couldbeaweapon, Largy Train
06.11 Sedgefield 1 73.0 4250 3.248 34,0 Aaron Anderson Largy Train, Imperial Rule
14.10 Market Rasen 11 75.7 4642 3.697 34,0 William Maggs Tankardstown Diva, Sandscape, Seahouses
11.09 Uttoxeter 8 73.0 4837 4.700 126,0 Aaron Anderson Another Lord, Wheresmemoneygone, Gaeli

5
ML: 3,75

70.30

Athair Mor
7j. b W (Gleneagles - Rocksavage)

Trainer: Paul Robson
Besitzer: The Potassium Partnership

Ryan Mania

26.12 Wetherby 2 75.3 3900 3.697 3,0 Ryan Mania Wolfburg, Bo Cruz
06.12 Wetherby 2 71.7 3900 4.225 2,7 Ryan Mania The Jad Factor, Mutual Respect
14.11 Newcastle 2 71.2 4041 3.248 10,0 Ryan Mania Fat Harry, Couldbeaweapon
21.10 Perth 6 73.5 4792 5.281 11,0 Ryan Mania Burgundy Man, Thehairyfella, Reflection Of 
15.03 Newcastle 4 74.4 4080 3.248 7,0 Ryan Mania Luminaries, Rioja Alta, Bo Cruz

6
ML: 8,0

64.40

Lunar Ocean
7j. br W (Sea Moon - Lawfull)

Trainer: Billy Aprahamian
Besitzer: Sox & Co

Gavin Sheehan

22.12 Huntingdon 2 68.0 3995 4.018 3,2 G Sheehan Rehill Relic, Applicationofcash
02.07 Worcester 6 69.9 4023 3.248 4,5 Jack Andrews Mr Le Philosophe, Noble Recall, Zarhanya
15.05 Fontwell 2 66.7 3917 3.248 2,7 G Sheehan Fortunate Fella, Daring Plan
20.12 Uttoxeter 5 67.1 4828 3.248 8,5 K Brogan Pearl Island, Pats Dream, Dreams Of Diamo
01.12 Leicester 2 65.3 4046 4.225 3,0 K Brogan Jumper Madrik, Gavroche D'allier

7
ML: 51,0

64.40

Pure Surf
10j. ch S (Frammassone - Eventide)

Trainer: V Thompson
Besitzer: V Thompson

Pippa Brown

28.11 Musselburgh 5 66.2 4086 4.225 34,0 Pippa Brown O'Faolains Glory, Divas Doyen, Heaven Sm
06.11 Sedgefield U 68.0 4250 3.248 34,0 Pippa Brown El Muchacho, Largy Train, Imperial Rule
03.05 Hexham U 69.9 4037 5.255 17,0 Pippa Brown Cave Hill, Am Still Here, Follow Your Arrow
22.04 Kelso 5 66.2 4023 4.225 9,0 Pippa Brown The Jad Factor, Toombridge, Cracking Desti
11.04 Sedgefield 2 65.3 3882 3.248 5,5 Pippa Brown Beny Nahar Road, Hold Onto The Line

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
17:00

3159 m
6.886 

H

racingtv.com Mares' Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 6.886  (3.697 1.701 850 426 212)

1
3159

ML: 8,0

76.20

Merry Shuil
8j. ch S (Mahler - Whats Anothershuil)

Trainer: J Candlish
Besitzer: A C O'Keeffe

Sean Quinlan

15.01 Newcastle 7 76.2 4080 3.248 41,0 Sean Quinlan Cher Monsieur, Drop Kick, Cher Tara
15.11 Uttoxeter 9 66.7 3171 4.193 67,0 I J Power Jasmine D'airy, Choice Runner, U S Marsha
10.04 Newton Abbot 4 72.6 4336 4.629 5,5 G Sheehan Northern Symphonie, Jokers 'N' Clowns, Mi
17.02 Carlisle 4 68.9 3878 3.812 67,0 Sean Quinlan Malicash, See A Stride, Saint Malinas
15.01 Punchestown 10 74.8 3253 5.841 101,0 R James Maughreen, Harrys Annie, The Lord Maid

2
ML: 2,2

74.40

Vanilla Dancer
7j. b S (Dragon Dancer - Vanilla Delight)

Trainer: C Grant
Besitzer: Garry Thexton & Chris Grant

Danny McMenamin

23.01 Doncaster 2 75.3 3903 4.225 12,0 Danny McMenamin Jamaicaine, Joto
16.12 Catterick 3 72.6 3883 3.697 6,0 Danny McMenamin Somebodycomegether, Holly Bird
06.11 Sedgefield 6 74.8 4256 3.248 6,0 Danny McMenamin Keep On Cobbling, Somebodycomegether, 
30.09 Sedgefield U 73.9 3994 3.248 7,5 Danny McMenamin Zamond, Balranald, Jackpot D'athou
26.05 Cartmel 7 73.5 4454 3.252 15,0 William Maggs Evenwood Sonofagun, Star Vantage, Secret

3
ML: 3,0

74.40

Voodoo Angel
7j. b S (Ol' Man River - Avenging Angel)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: Red Rum Racing 1

Charlie Maggs

30.01 Catterick 2 73.5 3160 4.040 10,0 Charlie Maggs Kazar Forez, Berry Edge
14.12 Carlisle 2 73.9 3420 3.697 21,0 Theo Gillard Fostered Phil, Wor Lad
17.11 Leicester 4 76.2 3121 3.169 12,0 Theo Gillard Sophie Power, Little Venice, Kupka Vallis
21.10 Exeter 3 70.8 4350 3.812 2,8 Theo Gillard Where's Cato, Miss Tiara
04.09 Sedgefield 4 71.7 3994 4.193 7,5 Theo Gillard Herja, Kottayam, Yanka Blue

4
ML: 7,0

74.40

Adaay Dancing
5j. b S (Adaay - Dancing Storm)

Trainer: M Comley
Besitzer: Hoof & Hustle Go Racing

David Bass

20.11 Wincanton 3 71.7 3063 3.812 41,0 R T Dunne St Irene, Border Gem
08.10 Kempton 7 58.5 2413 3.140 81,0 Callum Hutchinson Blue Train, Jack Sparowe, Typhoon Dancer
23.09 Lingfield 8 61.2 2012 3.245 26,0 Callum Hutchinson Al Shabab, Chico Dulce, Thundering Breeze
03.09 Bath 7 60.3 1609 3.454 23,0 Rob Hornby Ajrad, Mapledurham, Eye Of The Water
14.08 Chepstow 3 59.9 1423 3.454 51,0 Callum Hutchinson Soi Dao, Gilt Edge

5
ML: 21,0

70.80

Theatre Light
8j. ch S (Leading Light - Tango Lady)

Trainer: S Corbett
Besitzer: The Race4fun Syndicate

Nathan Moscrop

22.01 Wetherby U 72.1 4852 3.169 67,0 Jack Power Clondaw Royale, Cuillin Ridge, King Casey
29.12 Kelso 7 64.4 3644 4.753 101,0 Nathan Moscrop Speiriuil, Tread Softly Now, Lowlands
03.10 Hexham U 75.3 4049 4.938 23,0 Nathan Moscrop You Did, Longstone Cowboy, Didntgotwenty
20.05 Hexham 5 67.6 4049 4.901 6,5 Henry Brooke Late Night Drama, Pike Road, Miss Bumble
23.04 Perth 7 69.4 4055 4.357 34,0 Nathan Moscrop Scarlet Jet, Kevin's Pride, Frisby

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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17:30

3159 m
8.854 

H

Racing Again 24th February Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 8.854  (4.753 2.187 1.094 547 273)

1
3159

ML: 7,5

76.20

Demoiselle Kap
8j. b S (Kapgarde - Dabaratsa)

Trainer: J Candlish
Besitzer: Larry Melrose

Sean Quinlan

15.01 Ludlow 5 76.2 3172 4.753 12,0 Luke Scott Railway Bell, Ip Up, Tour Ovalie
01.04 Kempton 2 73.9 3621 11.169 3,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Lord Of Cheshire, El Rojo Grande
20.03 Ludlow 2 76.2 3211 5.357 1,8 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Homme D'Un Soir, Famoso
11.03 Sedgefield 1 74.8 3381 4.066 1,4 Luke Scott Inferno Sacree, Russian Virtue
06.03 Fontwell 1 75.7 3571 4.700 2,3 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Royal King, Constant Friday

2
ML: 11,0

75.70

Magnolia
7j. b S (Spider Flight - Ivresse Du Berlais)

Trainer: Micky Hammond
Besitzer: The Magnolia Partnership

Joshua Thompson

29.12 Kelso 5 76.2 3644 4.753 7,0 Joshua Thompson Speiriuil, Tread Softly Now, Lowlands
28.11 Musselburgh 5 77.1 3979 5.281 3,0 Joshua Thompson Kientzheim, Lowlands, Lizzie Luna
18.11 Kelso 1 71.7 3265 4.753 2,6 Joshua Thompson Joltin N Jiving, Kingston Narcissus
25.10 Kelso 1 72.6 3265 4.753 15,0 B S Hughes Heart Above, Two Auld Pals
23.04 Perth 2 66.7 4055 4.753 13,0 B S Hughes Feach Amach, Parisian Fashion

3
ML: 2,5

75.70

Haarar
7j. b W (Muhaarar - Interchange)

Trainer: S England
Besitzer: Maximum Racing -Haarar

Jonathan England

03.02 Carlisle 1 72.1 3420 6.073 5,5 Jonathan England Kientzheim, Medieval Gold
20.12 Haydock 1 69.4 3796 5.281 8,0 Tom Midgley El Jefe, Pounds At The Time
03.12 Haydock 3 69.9 3796 5.809 2,1 Brendan Powell Lets Go To Vegas, Knomorediamonds
08.11 Aintree 2 69.9 3410 5.281 11,0 Jonathan England Bubble Dubi, Don't Mind If I Do
21.03 Musselburgh 3 73.5 3499 15.609 6,0 Jonathan England Kingston James, Heart Above

4
ML: 5,0

73.00

Three Dons
7j. b W (Fast Company - Avizare)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: A W Carroll

Craig Nichol

20.01 Leicester 3 73.5 3121 5.446 6,5 Nick Slatter Seaview Rock, Mister Ursus
28.12 Leicester 2 69.9 3121 5.281 15,0 Nick Slatter Roi Du Risk, Orderoftheday
20.11 Southwell 11 63.5 2427 3.716 81,0 T Eaves Jindri, Gifted Angel, Little Miss India
28.10 Catterick 4 60.8 2426 5.757 5,0 Molly Gunn Gibside, Nightsinwhitesatin, Arrange
08.10 Nottingham 9 62.1 2057 6.281 81,0 Molly Gunn Mawood, King Al, Tipsy Tiger

5
ML: 9,0

71.70

Klitschko
8j. b W (Blue Bresil - Arctic Actress)

Trainer: Lucinda Hughes
Besitzer: L Hughes

Brian Hughes

21.01 Catterick 5 76.7 3883 5.281 13,0 B S Hughes Bathgate, Inferno Sacree, Gardener
29.11 Doncaster 3 72.6 3336 4.066 11,0 B S Hughes Le Yacht, Parramount
19.10 Sedgefield 3 70.8 3994 5.651 15,0 B S Hughes Zanndabad, Dickens
24.05 Cartmel 5 69.9 3476 7.737 5,0 B S Hughes Coqolino, Horn Cape, Hurricane Ali
24.04 Perth 10 74.8 3262 7.922 12,0 B S Hughes Imaginarium, Maple, Here Comes Georgie

6
ML: 6,0

69.90

Comanche Magic
6j. b W (Westerner - Benefit Of Magic)

Trainer: S Edmunds
Besitzer: J Lawrence

Charlie Hammond

11.01 Fontwell 4 74.8 3849 4.527 10,0 Charlie Hammond Bradman, Lexie's Moon, Motazzen
14.12 Southwell 6 73.9 4104 4.066 4,0 Charlie Hammond Just Her Type, Gold Link, Don Rafael
17.04 Clonmel 3 75.3 4001 4.959 15,0 Harry Sexton Tippinaway, Glenmore River
01.04 Limerick 5 76.2 3822 4.959 13,0 F Maguire Dani Donadoni, Powerful Paddy, Khmer
27.02 Clonmel 7 71.7 3802 7.438 81,0 Harry Sexton Onlymammycanloveme, St Cuthbert's Cave,

7
ML: 21,0

64.40

Blue Bear
8j. b W (Blue Bresil - Kilronan High)

Trainer: J Parkinson & S Smith
Besitzer: S Smith

Oscar Palmer

10.05 Sedgefield 7 72.6 3420 3.248 10,0 Ross Chapman Tropical Talent, Augharue, Libby
10.04 Market Rasen U 72.6 3459 4.489 11,0 Tom Midgley Texard, Jet Of Dreams, Moore Clouds
12.03 Sedgefield 4 73.0 3420 3.248 4,0 Tom Midgley Hokelami, Templier, Six One Nine
23.02 Sedgefield 1 71.2 3420 3.294 9,5 Tom Midgley Take Centre Stage, Hide Out
30.01 Newcastle 3 74.4 3287 3.248 8,5 Ross Chapman Six One Nine, Fathers Advice

Ergebnis: Quoten:


